
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CRITERIA 4.2.1 

Institution has adopted automation of library 

using Integrated Library Management System 

(ILMS) or any other software 



 

4.2.1 Library is automated using Integrated Library Management System (ILMS), 

subscription to e-resources, amount spent on purchase of books, journals and per day 

usage of library. 

 

Library is a knowledge resource for the college. Libraries play an essential role in student-

teacher communication. Library provides access to information and resources, supporting 

literacy and education, promoting lifelong and scoring as community gathering space for 

learners, intellectuals. 

Library automation is done with e-Granthalaya software system. Library uses an integrated 

Library Management System (ILMS) with e-granthalaya software. Library has tremendous e-

resources. It has an open Education resources Database as Swayam, Swayamprabha, NDLL. 

Library is a member of NDLI-National Digital Library of India. 

Open access Journals are over 100s. E-Journals are available with free access. There is no 

need to expense the subscription. 

Library has free subscriptions of English newspapers and Marathi newspapers with Hindi 

newspapers. On one hand NAAC promotes ICT and second hand to ask for hard copies and 

subscriptions. College library promotes the NAAC guidelines of ICT & advanced internet 

facilities. Library promotes the open access of journals, newspapers, databases, reference 

books and all types of study material. 

Library has free e-books links. The magazine subscription is for 5. It has open access to e-

books for all Core, Inter-disciplinary, Elective and Audit courses.  

  



 

Sr. No. Library Resources 

1 Collection of documents 1. Reference Books - 1540 

  2. Text books - 150 

  3. Question papers -300 

  4. Journals- 20 

  5. Magazines - 15 

  6. Newspaper- 4 

2 Projects 3 

3 
 

Services Provided ● Accession  
● Circulation  
● Cataloguing 
● Tracking 
● Record and maintenance 

4 E-source 2 PCs 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 



 

 

  



 

Bills for augmentation of Library 

 



 

  



 

Library/ Digital Library 

 

 

 

  



 

LINKS TO WEBSITES FOR LIBRARY USE: 

Name of service subscribed to Portal 
CORE https://core.ac.uk/ 

Science Open https://www.scienceopen.com/ 

Directory of Open Access Journals for 

Library 

https://doaj.org/ 

Education Resources Information Center https://eric.ed.gov/ 

Social Sciences Research Network https://www.ssrn.com/index.cfm/en/ 

Public Library of Science https://plos.org/ 

Open DOAR https://beta.jisc.ac.uk/opendoar 

BASE Basefield Academic Search Engine https://www.base-search.net/ 

CIA World Fact Book https://www.cia.gov/the-world-factbook/ 

Paperity https://paperity.org/ 

Eco Biz https://ecobiz.org/ 

Ethos https://www.ethosliterary.org/ 

e-Shodh Sindhu https://ess.inflibnet.ac.in/ 

Shodhganga https://shodhganga.inflibnet.ac.in:8443/jspui/ 

Project Gutenberg https://www.gutenberg.org/ 

Google Play https://play.google.com/ 

Open Library https://openlibrary.org/ 

Book bub https://www.bookbub.com/ 

 ICDL https://icdl.org/ 

Feed Books https://www.feedbooks.com/ 

Centsless Books https://centslessbooks.com/ 

PDF Books World https://www.pdfbooksworld.com/ 

Many Books https://manybooks.net/ 

Free E books net https://www.free-ebooks.net/ 

ERIC https://eric.ed.gov/ 

Education Database (Pro Quest)  
https://about.proquest.com/en/products-
services/pq_ed_journals/ 

EBSCO Education Research Complete 
https://www.ebsco.com/products/research-
databases/education-research-complete 

APA Psycinfo https://www.apa.org/pubs/databases/psycinfo 

Science direct https://www.sciencedirect.com/ 

Teacher Reference Center 
https://www.ebsco.com/products/research-
databases/teacher-reference-center 

 


